
Utah Valley (33-29) -vs- Cal Poly (43-19)
6/1/25 at Eugene, Ore. (PK Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Torres, Jaccob (6-4)
Loss: Herman, Carston (5-4)
HBP: Downs, Chris
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Venzon First: Scott Letendre Second Base: A.J. Wendel Third Base: Alex Ziegler 
Start: 3:06 PM   Time: 3:33   Attendance: 1,825   Weather: in a word, reallyniceoutside
Game notes:
- Sagouspe faced 2 batters in the 9th.
- Littledike faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Utah Valley 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0
Cal Poly 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 13 0

Utah Valley 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Iverson, Luke rf 3 2 0 0 3 2 0
Smith, Jayden lf 4 1 3 1 1 1 0
Frei, Landon 2b 4 1 1 4 1 1 0
Strong, Mason c 5 0 0 0 0 0 6
Longo II, Dominic 3b 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
Bach, Nate cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Colyer, CJ 1b 5 0 0 0 0 3 0
Barnhardt, Joseph dh 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
    Block, Brody pr/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Massey, DJ ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Heppner, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Littledike, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huerta, Alan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Herman, Carston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 6 6 7 15 7

2B: Smith, Jayden (2)
HR: Frei, Landon (1); Longo II, Dominic (1)
SH: Massey, DJ (1)
SB: Iverson, Luke (1); Longo II, Dominic (1)
CS: Longo II, Dominic (1)
HBP: Longo II, Dominic (1)
DP: 1

Cal Poly 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Daudet, Zach 1b 6 2 3 1 0 1 0
Fenn, Ryan 2b 5 1 3 1 0 1 2
Garza, Alejandro 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Murray Jr., Casey cf 3 0 0 0 2 1 0
Castellon, Nate ss 5 0 1 2 0 0 2
Hoiland, Cam dh 5 2 3 1 0 0 4
Kordic, Dylan rf 4 0 0 0 1 2 1
Collins, Jack c 4 0 1 0 1 3 0
Vachini, Dante lf 5 1 1 1 0 2 0
Kovach, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Downs, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sagouspe, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Torres, Jaccob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 7 13 6 5 10 9

2B: Castellon, Nate (1); Hoiland, Cam (1); Vachini, Dante (1)
HR: Daudet, Zach (1); Hoiland, Cam (1)
SH: Garza, Alejandro (1)
SB: Fenn, Ryan (1)
CS: Kordic, Dylan (1)

Utah Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Heppner, Jacob 3.2 9 6 6 3 4 0 1 0 0 20 23 4 3 88
Littledike, Cooper 4.1 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 14 15 3 4 51
Huerta, Alan 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 6
Herman, Carston (L, 5-4) 1.1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 18
Totals 13 7 7 5 10 0 1 0 1 40 46 10 8 163

Cal Poly IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kovach, Luke 2.1 1 3 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 8 11 1 1 58
Downs, Chris 6.1 5 3 3 1 8 0 0 1 0 23 26 7 4 93
Sagouspe, Tanner 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
Torres, Jaccob (W, 6-4) 2.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 1 35
Totals 6 6 6 7 15 1 0 1 0 37 46 11 6 196



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Utah Valley - Top of 1st UVU CP
No play. 0 0
Iverson, L walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Smith, J struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBFFS); Iverson, L stole second. 0 0
Iverson, L advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Frei, L popped up to 1b (2-2 BFBK). 0 0
Strong, M grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 1st UVU CP
Daudet struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0
Fenn singled through the left side (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0
Fenn stole second. 0 0
Garza walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
Murray struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Castellon flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Utah Valley - Top of 2nd UVU CP
Longo II struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS). 0 0
Bach, N struck out looking (3-2 KKBFBBFK). 0 0
Colyer, CJ struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 0 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 2nd UVU CP
Hoiland doubled to center field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Kordic struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Collins walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 0
Vachini doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 K); Collins advanced to third; Hoiland scored. 0 1
Daudet lined out to p (1-1 BK). 0 1
Fenn struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 1

Utah Valley - Top of 3rd UVU CP
Barnhardt, J walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 1
Massey, DJ struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 1
Iverson, L walked (3-0 BBBB); Barnhardt, J advanced to second. 0 1
Smith, J singled down the lf line (2-0 BB); Iverson, L advanced to second; Barnhardt, J advanced to third. 0 1
Downs to p for Kovach. 0 1
Frei, L homered to left field, 4 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Smith, J scored; Iverson, L scored; Barnhardt, J scored. 4 1
Strong, M flied out to rf down the rf line (1-0 B). 4 1
Longo II hit by pitch (1-2 BKF). 4 1
Longo II stole second. 4 1
Bach, N grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBFB). 4 1

Cal Poly - Bottom of 3rd UVU CP
Garza lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 1
Murray grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBBF). 4 1
Castellon grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 1

Utah Valley - Top of 4th UVU CP
Colyer, CJ struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 1
Barnhardt, J struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 1
Massey, DJ flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly - Bottom of 4th UVU CP
Hoiland homered to right center, RBI (0-2 KK). 4 2
Kordic flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 2
Collins singled through the left side (3-1 FBBB). 4 2
Vachini reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKKB); Collins out at second 1b to ss. 4 2
Daudet singled to right field (1-0 B); Vachini advanced to second. 4 2
Fenn singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Daudet advanced to third; Vachini scored. 4 3
Fenn advanced to second; Daudet scored on a balk. 4 4
Garza singled to third base (2-1 BBK); Fenn advanced to third. 4 4
Murray walked (3-1 KBBBB); Garza advanced to second. 4 4
Castellon doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Murray advanced to third; Garza scored; Fenn scored. 4 6
Littledike to p for Heppner, J. 4 6
Hoiland grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF). 4 6

Utah Valley - Top of 5th UVU CP
Iverson, L struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 4 6
Smith, J doubled down the rf line (0-1 K). 4 6
Frei, L grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 6
Strong, M flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6

Cal Poly - Bottom of 5th UVU CP
Kordic walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 6
Collins struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 4 6
Kordic out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 6
Vachini struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 4 6

Utah Valley - Top of 6th UVU CP
Longo II homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 5 6
Bach, N flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 6
Colyer, CJ grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 5 6
Barnhardt, J struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 5 6

Cal Poly - Bottom of 6th UVU CP
Daudet singled to left field (2-2 KBFB). 5 6
Fenn grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Daudet out on the play. 5 6
Garza flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 6

Utah Valley - Top of 7th UVU CP
Massey, DJ struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 6
Iverson, L walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 5 6
Smith, J doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Iverson, L scored. 6 6
Frei, L struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 6 6
Strong, M flied out to rf (3-2 BKBKFB). 6 6

Cal Poly - Bottom of 7th UVU CP
Murray flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 6 6
Castellon grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFKF). 6 6
Hoiland singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 6 6
Kordic struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 6 6

Utah Valley - Top of 8th UVU CP
Longo II struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 6 6



Bach, N flied out to cf (2-2 FBKBFF). 6 6
Colyer, CJ struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 6 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly - Bottom of 8th UVU CP
Collins struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 6 6
Vachini grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 6 6
Daudet flied out to lf (0-1 K). 6 6

Utah Valley - Top of 9th UVU CP
Barnhardt, J singled to right field (0-1 K). 6 6
Block, B pinch ran for Barnhardt, J. 6 6
Massey, DJ out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Block, B advanced to second. 6 6
Iverson, L flied out to rf (0-2 FF); Block, B advanced to third. 6 6
Sagouspe to p for Downs. 6 6
Smith, J walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 6 6
Frei, L walked (3-0 BBBB); Smith, J advanced to second. 6 6
Torres to p for Sagouspe. 6 6
Strong, M grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 6 6

Cal Poly - Bottom of 9th UVU CP
Fenn singled to shortstop (0-0). 6 6
Huerta, A to p for Littledike. 6 6
Garza grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); Fenn advanced to second. 6 6
Murray intentionally walked. 6 6
Castellon flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 6
Herman, C to p for Huerta, A. 6 6
Hoiland flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 6 6

Utah Valley - Top of 10th UVU CP
Longo II walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 6 6
Bach, N popped up to 2b (2-2 FBFB). 6 6
Colyer, CJ flied out to cf (1-2 KBKFF). 6 6
Block, B to dh. 6 6
Longo II out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 6

Cal Poly - Bottom of 10th UVU CP
Kordic lined out to cf (0-2 KK). 6 6
Collins struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 6 6
Vachini struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 6

Utah Valley - Top of 11th UVU CP
Block, B popped up to ss (3-2 BBFKFBF). 6 6
Massey, DJ struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 6 6
Iverson, L struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 6

Cal Poly - Bottom of 11th UVU CP
Daudet homered to right center, RBI (1-2 BKF). 6 7


